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5.—Buildingserected,
renovated,

and
purchased

during
Year

ended
31st
March,

1946

(Native
Housing
and
Native

Land-development) Note.—(a)
Total
houses
erected,

purchased,
or

renovated
from

(b)
Total
farm

buildings
erected
from
inception
to
31st
March,

inception
to
31st
March,

1946
:

1946
(approximate)

:

Under
development

schemes
.. 1,869Cow-sheds ..........

1,557

Under
Native
HousingAct—Wool-sheds .> ...... ..
54

Ordinary

....
44-5

Sheep-yards,
&c.........
43

Special

.... 421Implement
and
store
sheds

.

..... 345866

Total
....

2,735

55

Under
Native
Housing
Act,

1935.

Under
Native

Farm
Improvements
(other

Land-development.
JL
Obft
IS.

than
Housing).

Districts.

Ordinary.

Special.

Dwellings purchased.

Additions

Additions

Additions

Additions.

New

and

New

and

New

and

New

and

Cow-sheds.
Wool-
Store-

Houses.
Renova-

Houses.
Renova-

Houses.
Renova-

Houses.
Renova-

sheds.
sheds

tions.

tions.

tions.

tions.

Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.
Number.

Number.
Number.

Tokerau

5

6

9

4

10

14

24

24

3

17

2

Waikato-Maniapoto
..

5

1

6

2

13

1

2

1

Waiariki

13

4

i

6

i

,

23

2

2

2

i

TairawMti

2

i

23

1

4

4

29

6
'

1

1

2

6

Aotea

10

6

1

2

4

4

15

12

3

3

1

1

Ikaroa

5

9

1

5

4

5

10

19

9

3

2

South
Island

2

1

1

3

1

2

2

i

Totals

42

24

45

13

30

.28

117

65

20

29

6

12
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